Features
● IP65
● Copy setting.
● 2 NPN / PNP open collector + analog output
   (1~5V or 4~20mA).
● 2-color digital LCD display..
● Repeatability ± 0.2% F.S. ± 1 digit.
● Programmable pressure unit: kPa, MPa, kgf/cm2,

Specification
Symbol
MP45 Order example
HIGH PRECISION DIGITAL PRESSURE SWITCH
Model MP45□-010 MP45□-011 MP45□-02
Connect
diagram
Output method 2 NPN+Analog(Voltage) output (1~5V) 2 NPN+Analog(Current) output (4~20mA) 2 NPN+Copy function
Model MP45□-030 MP45□-031 MP45□-04
Connect
diagram
Output method 2 PNP+Analog(Voltage) output (1~5V) 2 PNP+Analog(Current) output (4~20mA) 2 PNP+Copy function
Output circuit wiring graph
Model MP45P (Positive) MP45V (Vacuum) MP45C (Compound)
Temperature characteristic ±2% F.S. of detected pressure (25°C) at temp. Range of 0~50°C
Port size F1(C):R1/8, M5; F2(C):NPT1/8, #10~32UNF; F3(C):G1/8(BSPP), M5
Lead wire ø4 Oil-resistance cable ( PVC ) - 26 AWG ( 0.15 mm2 ) - 5 cores
Weight Port F1~F3 approx. 86g; Port F1C~F3C approx. 114g (with 2 meter lead wire)
*1. Hysteresis value is adjustable within 1~8 digits for one point set mode and window comparator mode.
*2. If analog voltage output is selected, the analog current output cannot be selected at the same time.
*3. If analog current output is selected, the analog voltage output cannot be selected at the same time.
Specification
MP45C ─ 010 ─ F1
Order example
MODEL
OUTPUT METHOD
010: 2 NPN output + 1 Analog output (1~5V)
011: 2 NPN output + 1 Analog output (4~20mA)
02  : 2 NPN output + Copy function
030: 2 PNP output + 1 Analog output (1~5V)
031: 2 PNP output + 1 Analog output (4~20mA)
04  : 2 PNP output + Copy function
PRESSURE PORT
F1: R1/8", M5, with external threads
F2: NPT1/8", #10-32UNF, with external threads
F3: G1/8"(BSPP) , M5, with external threads
F1C: Rc1/8", with internal threads
F2C: NPT1/8", with internal threads
F3C: G1/8(BSPP), with internal threadsPRESSURE RANGE
C: Compound
(─101.0~101.0 kPa)
V: Vacuum
(─101.3~10.0 kPa)
P: Positive
(─0.1~1.0 MPa)
MP ─ A10
Mounting accessories
(Option)
MODEL OPTION  PARTS
A10: Mounting bracket
(for pressure port F1~F3)
A11: Mounting bracket
(for pressure port F1~F3)
A1: Mounting bracket
(for pressure port F1C~F3C)
A17: Mounting bracket
(for pressure port F1C~F3C)
B3: Panel adapter
C3: Panel adapter +
Front protective lid
DC(-) (Blue)